1Report ID:

HR6017P1-04

(U) ~-UNREPRESENTED

Run Date: 03/18/2021 EFFDATE = 10/29/2018
CLASS DDRNO PAY RATE STEP-1 STEP-2 STEP-3 STEP-4
* Kk Kk Kk k * k ok ok ok ok ok k * Kk kK Kk kKK * Kk kKKK kK * Kk kK kK Kk Kk K kKKK KKk Kk * Kk kkkkkk
ADMINISTRATIVE INTERN X -- 1535 L T R S S
91-01505  NEW HOURLY 20.03
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY
93-15008  SAME AS ABOVE
94-15126  SAME AS ABOVE
* *
10-17124  NEW HOURLY 18.39
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY
CASHIER WATER AND POWER -- 9669 A T R S
91-96012  NEW HOURLY 37.75 39.85 42.07 44.42
BIWEEKLY 3,020.00 3,188.00 3,365.60 3,553.60
MONTHLY 6,568.50 6,933.90 7,320.18 7,729.08
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR -- 7291 L
94-72140  NEW HOURLY 39.87 44.44 46.92
BIWEEKLY 3,555.20 3,753.60
MONTHLY 7,732.56 8,164.08
ENGINEERING SPECTIALIST -- 7530 L T R R S
34-87501  NEW HOURLY 40.90
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY
45-87500  SAME AS ABOVE
93-87002  SAME AS ABOVE
94-87501  SAME AS ABOVE
LAW CLERK -- 0562 L S S
19-01103  NEW HOURLY 22.94 25.57 27.00
BIWEEKLY 2,045.60 2,160.00
MONTHLY 4,449.18 4,698.00

19-19108

SAME AS ABOVE

1.0290)

STEP-5

* ok k k ok ok ok k
* *

24.89
1,991.20
4,330.86

22.85
1,828.00
3,975.90

46.90
3,752.00
8,160.60

* *

49.54
3,963.20
8,619.96

* *

50.81
4,064.80
8,840.94

28.51
2,280.80
4,960.74

* Kk Kk kK kKK

*

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
(CURRENT RATE)
(SUBJECT TO)
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*

*

STEP-7

Kk kKKK KKk

*
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kK kK Kk kK Kk

*

STEP-8

*

*

STEP-9

K KKKk Kk Kk

*
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STEP-10

* Kk kkkkk
*



X

(CURRENT RATE)

STEP-6
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* *

* *
* *
* *
* *

1Report ID: HR6017P1-04 COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
Run Date: 03/18/2021 EFFDATE = 10/29/2018 ( 1.0290)
(U) -UNREPRESENTED
CLASS DDRNO PAY RATE STEP-1 STEP-2 STEP-3 STEP-4 STEP-5
* %k %k k * %k ok Kk ok ok ok * kK kK k kK * ok ok ok ok ok ok ok * ok ok ok ok ok ok ok * Kk k ok ok ok ok ok * %k k ok ok ok ok ok * %k ok Kk ok ok ok
OCCUPATIONAL TRAINEE -- 3111 * * * * * * * * *
91-01110  NEW HOURLY 16.35 19.24 20.31
BIWEEKLY 1,539.20 1,624.80
MONTHLY 3,347.76 3,533.94
91-01802  SAME AS ABOVE
93-01800 SAME AS ABOVE
93-01802 SAME AS ABOVE
94-01802 SAME AS ABOVE
94-03106 SAME AS ABOVE
* %
42-81861 — NEW HOURLY 1387 16+32 ST
BIWEEKLY 1,305.60—1,378-40
}/II’\I\JTHL‘ ’),Q’)O.KQ ’),OOQ.H’)
45-81800—SAME—AS—ABOVE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT OFFICER -—- 1282 k& ok x & k%
91-12201  NEW HOURLY 50.45 53.26 56.23 59.37 62.68
BIWEEKLY 4,036.00 4,260.80 4,498.40 4,749.60 5,014.40
MONTHLY 8,778.30 9,267.24 9,784.02 10,330.38 10,906.32
RELIEF RETIREMENT WORKER -- 1133 * * * * * * * * *
91-01101  NEW HOURLY 17.17 18.13 19.14 20.21 21.34
BIWEEKLY 1,450.40 1,531.20 1,616.80 1,707.20
MONTHLY 3,154.62 3,330.36 3,516.54 3,713.16
91-01102 SAME AS ABOVE
SEASONAL METER READER -- 1613 * * * * * * * * *
91-01600  NEW HOURLY 18.45 22.93
BIWEEKLY 1,834.40
MONTHLY 3,989.82
SENIOR PERSONNEL ANALYST -— 9167 *oxx ok xx %k x
95-91671  NEW HOURLY 52.65 55.59 58.69 61.96 65.41
BIWEEKLY 4,212.00 4,447.20 4,695.20 4,956.80 5,232.80
MONTHLY 9,161.10 9,672.66 10,212.06 10,781.04 11,381.34

(SUBJECT TO)

*

STEP-7

* Kk KKKk KKKk
* *

STEP-8

* Kk kK kK Kk Kk
* *

*
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STEP-9

KKk KKK KKKk
* *

STEP-10

* Kk kkkkk k
* *

Please see separate Cost-of-Living Adjustment
report for Effective Date 07-01-19 to conform
with the Los Angeles Minimum Wage.

* * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * * *
* * * * * * * * *



1Report

ID: HR6017P1-04

Run Date: 03/18/2021
CLASS DDRNO PAY RATE S
* %k %k k * %k ok Kk ok ok ok * kK kK k kK * %
* %
95-91672 NEW HOURLY
BIWEEKLY 3
MONTHLY 7
SENIOR PROJECT COORDINATOR
95-15381 NEW HOURLY
BIWEEKLY 3
MONTHLY 6
STUDENT ENGINEER
93-72766 NEW HOURLY
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY
93-83767 SAME AS ABOVE
94-72766  SAME AS ABOVE
94-83767  SAME AS ABOVE
* %
93-72764 NEW HOURLY
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY
93-83765  SAME AS ABOVE
94-72764  SAME AS ABOVE
94-83765  SAME AS ABOVE
* %
93-72762  NEW HOURLY
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY
93-83763 SAME AS ABOVE
94-72762 SAME AS ABOVE

94-83763

SAME AS ABOVE

TEP-1

* Kk Kk kK Kk

42.56
,404.80
,405.44
-- 1538
39.50
,160.00
,873.00
-— 7203

28.80

20.28

19.14

STEP-2

Kk Kk Kk kK Kk

44.
3,594.
7,817.

41.
3,336.
7,255.

EFFDATE = 10/29/2018

93
40
82

70
00
80

STEP-3

KKKk KKKk KKk

47.44
3,795.20
8,254.56

* *

44.03
3,522.40
7,661.22

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT

(

1.0290) X (CURRENT RATE)

(U) ~-UNREPRESENTED (SUBJECT TO)

STEP-4

* Kk kkkkkk

50.
4,007.
8,715.

46

09
20
66

.48
3,718.
8,087.

40
52

STEP-5 STEP-6 STEP-7

* Kk k ok ok ok ok k * ok kK kK kK * Kk KKKk KKKk

52.88
4,230.40
9,201.12

* * * * * *

49.07
3,925.60
8,538.18

* * * * * *

35.79
2,863.20
6,227.46

25.19
2,015.20
4,383.06

23.79
1,903.20
4,139.46

STEP-8

* Kk kK kK Kk Kk

Page:

STEP-9

KKk KKK KKKk
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1Report ID: HR6017P1-04
Run Date: 03/18/2021

CLASS DDRNO

* Kk Kk Kk k * Kk Kk ok ok ok ok k
* %

PAY RATE

* Kk Kk Kk kK kK

STEP-1

Kk kKK Kk KKk

93-72760 NEW HOURLY 18.15
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY
93-83761 SAME AS ABOVE
94-72760 SAME AS ABOVE
94-83761 SAME AS ABOVE
STUDENT PROFESSIONAL WORKER -- 1502
91-01501 NEW HOURLY 16.35
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY
93-01501 SAME AS ABOVE
93-15006 SAME AS ABOVE
94-01501 SAME AS ABOVE
94-15122 SAME AS ABOVE

STUDENT TRAINEE WORKER

02-01501

23-01501

42-01501

82-01501

82-01502

93-01502

93-01503

93-01506

-- 1505

NEW HOURLY 15.69

BIWEEKLY

MONTHLY

SAME

SAME

SAME

SAME

SAME

SAME

SAME

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

AS

1,255.20
2,730.06

ABOVE
ABOVE
ABOVE
ABOVE
ABOVE
ABOVE

ABOVE

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT

EFFDATE = 10/29/2018 ( 1.0290) X (CURRENT RATE)

STEP-2

Kk Kk Kk kK Kk

*

STEP-3

KKKk KKKk KKk

(U) ~-UNREPRESENTED (SUBJECT TO)

STEP-4 STEP-5 STEP-6 STEP-7

* Kk kkkkkk * Kk k ok ok ok ok k * ok kK kK kK * Kk KKKk KKKk

22.55
1,804.00
3,923.70

20.31
1,624.80
3,533.94

STEP-8

* Kk kK kK Kk Kk
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STEP-9

KKk KKK KKKk

STEP-10

* Kk kkkkk k



1Report ID: HR6017P1-04

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT

Run Date: 03/18/2021 EFFDATE = 10/29/2018 ( 1.0290
(U) ~-UNREPRESENTED
CLASS DDRNO PAY RATE STEP-1 STEP-2 STEP-3 STEP-4 STEP-5

* Kk Kk Kk k * Kk Kk ok ok ok ok k

* %

95-15051

95-15052

STUDENT WORKER

34-01503

34-01504

66-01502

91-01504

* %

93-01504

* %

93-15004

94-01504

94-15119

X

ADOPT CODE:

* Kk Kk Kk kK kK

NEW HOURLY
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY

SAME AS ABOVE

NEW HOURLY
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY

SAME AS ABOVE
SAME AS ABOVE

SAME AS ABOVE

NEW HOURLY
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY

NEW HOURLY
BIWEEKLY
MONTHLY

SAME AS ABOVE

SAME AS ABOVE

Kk kKK Kk KKk

1,
2,

Kk Kk Kk kK Kk

15.69
- 1501 * *
15.69
15.69 16.56
255.20 1,324.80
730.06 2,881.44
15.69

A=ADOPTED ONLY
B=ADOPTED AND ALLOCATED ONLY
C=ADOPTED AND SALARY SET ONLY

KKKk KKKk KKk * Kk kkkkkk * Kk ok ok ok ok Kk

19.
1,558.
3,389.

19.
1,558.
3,389.

17.48
1,398.40
3,041.52

18.45
1,476.00
3,210.30

19.
1,558.
3,389.

19.
1,558.
3,389.

D=DELETE
E=CHANGE CLASS
F=CHANGE BARGAINING UNIT

) X
(SUBJECT TO)

STEP-6

* * ok kK kK kK

48
40
52

48
40
52

48
40

48
40
52

End of Report

(CURRENT RATE)

STEP-7

* Kk KKKk KKKk

STEP-8

* Kk kK kK Kk Kk
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STEP-9

KKk KKK KKKk

STEP-10

* Kk kkkkkk



